
Southwest Minnesota (1-0) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (1-1)
2/6/2026 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marsh, Jordyn (1-0)
Loss: Dunlavy, T. (0-1)
HBP: Dunlavy, T.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Annis First: Mike Kahler Third Base: Chad Leidall 
Start: 12:45 pm   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 86   Weather: Dome
Game notes:
- Dunlavy, T. faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwest Minnesota 0 2 1 3 0 3 1 10 12 0
Concordia-St. Paul 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 9 2

Southwest Minnesota 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
Anderson, Grace c 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Acker, Aliza dp 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Humpal, Emma 2b 3 1 1 2 2 0 0
Marsh, Jordyn p 2 1 1 0 3 0 0
    Alar, Morgan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Van Dyke, Paris 1b 3 1 0 0 2 0 3
Ingalls, Lexi ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bretschneider,Kennah rf 3 0 2 1 1 1 3
Stych, Carley 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Hafermann, Kaylee cf/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 12 7 9 4 12

2B: Humpal, Emma (1); Marsh, Jordyn (1); Stych, Carley (1)
3B: Anderson, Grace (1)
SH: Acker, Aliza (1)
SB: Alar, Morgan (1); Van Dyke, Paris (1); Stych, Carley (1)
CS: Anderson, Grace (1)
HBP: Ingalls, Lexi (1)

Concordia-St. Paul 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burke, L. lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Rosenthal,R. 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Monty, A. ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sharum, D. dp/c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Knoblauch,H. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandt, Nora 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Martinez, G. 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Rasmussen,R. 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blake, A. cf 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Wyngaard, P. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dana, B. c 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Knoblauch,E. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arendt, E. rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Barnacle, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klotz, K. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dunlavy, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Skyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wigern, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 9 4 3 5 9

SH: Martinez, G. (1); Arendt, E. (1)
E: Brandt, Nora (1); Martinez, G. (1)

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marsh, Jordyn (W, 1-0) 7.0 9 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 29 34 4 12 142
Totals 9 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 29 34 4 12 142

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dunlavy, T. (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 5 4 3 4 1 0 1 0 15 19 0 5 66
Carter, A. 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 4 37
Lee, Skyler 1.0 2 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 8 1 1 39
Wigern, M. 1.0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 29
Totals 12 10 8 9 4 2 0 1 0 31 42 4 10 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 1st SMS CSP
Kramolisch, grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Anderson, G struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 0
Acker, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 1st SMS CSP
Burke, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 0
Rosenthal,R. lined out to p (3-2 BKSFBB). 0 0
Monty, A. singled to third base (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Sharum, D. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Monty, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Knoblauch,H. pinch ran for Sharum, D.. 0 0
Brandt, Nora reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Knoblauch,H. out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 2nd SMS CSP
Humpal, E grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Marsh, J. doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Alar, M. pinch ran for Marsh, J.. 0 0
Van Dyke, P walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Alar, M. stole third. 0 0
Ingalls, L. struck out swinging (0-2 FSFFS). 0 0
Van Dyke, P stole second. 0 0
Bretschneide walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Stych, C. singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Bretschneide advanced to third; Van Dyke, P scored; Alar, M.
scored. 2 0
Stych, C. stole second. 2 0
Kramolisch, grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-0 BBB). 2 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 2nd SMS CSP
Marsh, J. to p for Alar, M.. 2 0
Martinez, G. singled to left field (2-2 BKBS). 2 0
Blake, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSFF); Martinez, G. out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Dana, B. singled up the middle (2-2 BFFB); Blake, A. advanced to second. 2 0
Arendt, E. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 KBB); Dana, B. advanced to second; Blake, A. advanced to
third. 2 0
Barnacle, A. pinch ran for Arendt, E.. 2 0
Burke, L. singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Dana, B. advanced to third; Blake, A. scored. 2 1
Rosenthal,R. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 3rd SMS CSP
Arendt, E. to rf for Barnacle, A.. 2 1
Anderson, G tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 1
Acker, A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Humpal, E grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FF). 2 1
Marsh, J. walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 2 1
Van Dyke, P reached on an error by 3b (1-1 FB); Marsh, J. advanced to second; Anderson, G scored,
unearned. 3 1
Van Dyke, P advanced to second on a wild pitch; Marsh, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Ingalls, L. hit by pitch (3-2 FBBFBF). 3 1
Bretschneide struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 3rd SMS CSP
Monty, A. walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 3 1
Sharum, D. to dp for Knoblauch,H.. 3 1
Sharum, D. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Monty, A. advanced to second. 3 1



Brandt, Nora reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Sharum, D. out at second 2b unassisted; Monty, A.
advanced to third. 3 1
Martinez, G. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Brandt, Nora advanced to second; Monty, A.
scored. 3 2
Blake, A. singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Brandt, Nora scored. 3 3
Dana, B. singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Blake, A. scored. 3 4
Arendt, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 4th SMS CSP
Stych, C. doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 4
Kramolisch, singled through the left side (0-1 K); Stych, C. advanced to third. 3 4
Carter, A. to p for Dunlavy, T.. 3 4
Anderson, G singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Kramolisch, advanced to second; Stych, C. scored. 4 4
Acker, A. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Anderson, G advanced to second; Kramolisch, advanced to
third. 4 4
Humpal, E doubled, out at third ss to 3b, 2 RBI (1-2 KSFB); Anderson, G scored; Kramolisch, scored. 6 4
Marsh, J. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFBF). 6 4

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 4th SMS CSP
Burke, L. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBFFF). 6 4
Rosenthal,R. singled, bunt (0-0). 6 4
Monty, A. fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 6 4
Sharum, D. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKBFF). 6 4

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 5th SMS CSP
Van Dyke, P flied out to lf (0-1 F). 6 4
Ingalls, L. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 6 4
Bretschneide singled to second base (3-2 BFFBFBFF); Ingalls, L. advanced to second. 6 4
Stych, C. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Bretschneide advanced to second; Ingalls, L. advanced to third. 6 4
Kramolisch, grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 4

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 5th SMS CSP
Brandt, Nora singled to third base (1-1 FB). 6 4
Martinez, G. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 6 4
Blake, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 4
Dana, B. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Brandt, Nora advanced to second. 6 4
Klotz, K. pinch hit for Arendt, E.. 6 4
Knoblauch,E. pinch ran for Dana, B.. 6 4
Klotz, K. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 4

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 6th SMS CSP
Sharum, D. to c. 6 4
Knoblauch,E. to dp. 6 4
Arendt, E. to rf for Klotz, K.. 6 4
Lee, Skyler to p for Carter, A.. 6 4
Anderson, G singled to left center (0-0). 6 4
Acker, A. walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Anderson, G advanced to second. 6 4
Hafermann, K pinch ran for Acker, A.. 6 4
Acker, A. to dp for Hafermann, K. 6 4
Hafermann, K advanced to second on the throw; Anderson, G out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 4
Humpal, E walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 4
Marsh, J. walked (3-2 KBBKFBFB); Humpal, E advanced to second; Hafermann, K advanced to third. 6 4
Marsh, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Humpal, E advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hafermann, K
scored on a wild pitch. 7 4
Van Dyke, P walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 4
Ingalls, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Van Dyke, P advanced to second; Marsh, J.
advanced to third; Humpal, E scored. 8 4



Bretschneide singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BKSFB); Van Dyke, P advanced to third; Marsh, J. scored. 9 4
Stych, C. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 9 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 6th SMS CSP
Hafermann, K to dp. 9 4
Acker, A. to cf. 9 4
Hafermann, K to cf. 9 4
Acker, A. to dp. 9 4
Burke, L. grounded out to p (3-2 KBBKB). 9 4
Rosenthal,R. grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 9 4
Monty, A. singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 9 4
Sharum, D. reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Monty, A. out at second ss unassisted. 9 4

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 7th SMS CSP
Wigern, M. to p for Lee, Skyler. 9 4
Rasmussen,R. to 3b for Martinez, G.. 9 4
Kramolisch, flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 9 4
Anderson, G flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 9 4
Acker, A. to dp for Hafermann, K. 9 4
Hafermann, K to cf for Acker, A.. 9 4
Acker, A. singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 9 4
Humpal, E walked (3-1 BBKBB); Acker, A. advanced to second. 9 4
Marsh, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); Humpal, E advanced to second; Acker, A. advanced to third. 9 4
Van Dyke, P reached on an error by 1b (2-2 KFFFBFFB); Marsh, J. advanced to second; Humpal, E advanced
to third, out at home 1b to c; Acker, A. scored, unearned. 10 4

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 7th SMS CSP
Brandt, Nora grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SK). 10 4
Rasmussen,R. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 4
Wyngaard, P. pinch hit for Blake, A.. 10 4
Wyngaard, P. lined out to 2b (3-2 BBFBK). 10 4


